at Fakenham, in the said county, on Thursday, the 7th day of November, 1872, at two o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the Income Tax Acts for the division of Gallow aforesaid.

> Alfred Montgomery. Algernon West.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, October 9, 1872.

## INCOME TAX.

WHEREAS it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the division of Towcester, in the county of Northampton, as Commissioners for the general purposes of the Acts of Parliament for granting to Her Majesty duties on profits arising from property, professions, trades, and offices: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners for the county aforesaid, being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the Pomfret Arms Hotel, Towcester, in the said county of Northampton, on Wednesday, the 23rd day of October, 1872, at twelve o'clock at noon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the Income Tax Acts for the division of Towcester aforesaid.

Alfred Montgomery. Algernon West.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, October 10, 1872.

## INCOME TAX.

WHEREAS it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the division of Bulmer, in the county of York, as Commissioners for the general purposes of the Acts of Parliament for granting to Her Majesty duties on profits arising from property, professions, trades, and offices: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners for the county aforesaid, being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the Bird-in-Hand, Bootham, in the said county of York, on Thursday, the 31st day of October, 1872, at eleven o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the Income Tax Acts for the division of Bulmer aforesaid.

> Alfred Montgomery. Algernon West.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, October 10, 1872.

## INCOME TAX.

WHEREAS it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the division for the city of Bath, in the county of Somerset, as Commissioners for the general purposes of the Acts of Parliament for granting to Her Majesty duties on profits arising from property, professions, trades, and offices: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers

vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners for the county aforesaid, being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the Guildhall, Bath, in the aforesaid county of Somerset, on Thursday, the 31st day of October, 1872, at eleven o'clock in the forenoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the Income Tax Acts for the division of Bath City aforesaid.

Alfred Montgomery. Algernon West.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, October 10, 1872.

## INCOME TAX.

WHEREAS it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the division of Bath Forum, in the county of Somerset, as Commissioners for the general purposes of the Acts of Parliament for granting to Her Majesty duties on profits arising from property, professions, trades, and offices: Now we, two of the Commissieners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners for the county aforesaid, being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the Guildhall, Bath, in the aforesaid county of Somerset, on Thursday, the 31st day of October, 1872, at twelve o'clock at noon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the Income Tax Acts for the division of Bath Forum aforesaid.

Alfred Montgomery. Algernon West.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, October 10, 1872.

Proposed Abandonment of the Tamar Kit Hill and Callington Railway Act of 1864.

OTICE is hereby given, that in pursuance of "The Abandonment of Railways Act, 1850," "The Railway Companies' Act, 1867," and "The Abandonment of Railways Act, 1869," the Joint Stock Discount Company Limited, the assignees of certain bonds entered into with Francis Kuper Dumas, a judgment creditor of the Tamar Kit Hill and Callington Railway Company, have made application in writing to the Board of Trade, setting forth that they are desirous that the railway by "The Tamar Kit Hill and Callington Railway Act, 1864," authorised to be made, and therein described as "A railway commencing in the parish of Calstack, in the county of Cornwall, at the River Tamar, and terminating in the town of Callington, in the same county," should be abandoned.

And notice is hereby further given, that any person who may think himself aggrieved by such proposed abandonment of the said railway, and who may desire to object thereto, may bring such objection before the Board of Trade, by sending a written statement thereof by post on or before the 23rd day of November next, addressed to the Assistant-Secretary, Railway Department, Board of Trade, Whitehall, London.

Dated this 7th day of October, 1872.

Mackenzie, Trinder, and Co., 1, Crowncourt, Old Broad-street, London, E.C.